## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

META PLATFORMS, INC., Petitioner,

v.

ANGEL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.

\_\_\_\_

Case IPR2023-00057 U.S. Patent 8,954,432

\_\_\_\_

## PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BENJAMIN B. BEDERSON

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450



Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the Patent Owner, Angel Technologies LLC, will conduct cross-examination of Dr. Benjamin B. Bederson, a witness of Petitioner, Meta Platforms, Inc., beginning at 9 a.m. Eastern on Thursday, July 20, 2023, and will be done by video or other remote deposition means. The parties have conferred by email and have agreed upon time and place for Dr. Bederson's deposition.

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means. The deposition will be taken before an officer authorized to administer oaths.

Dated: June 14, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Scott W. Hejny /

Scott W. Hejny Reg. No. 45,882

shejny@mckoolsmith.com

McKool Smith, P.C.

300 Crescent Court, Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (214) 978-4000

Fax: (214) 978-4044

Arvind Jairam

Reg. No. 62,759

ajairam@mckoolsmith.com

McKool Smith, P.C.

1999 K St. NW, Suite 600

Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 370-8324



Case IPR2023-00057 U.S. Patent No. 8,954,432

Eliza Beeney (pro hac vice) ebeeney@mckoolsmith.com McKool Smith, P.C. 395 9th Avenue, 50th Floor New York, NY 10001 Telephone: (202) 402-9400

Kaylee Hoffner (pro hac vice) khoffner@mckoolsmith.com
McKool Smith, P.C.
600 Travis Street, Suite 7000
Houston, TX 77002
Telephone: (713) 485-7320

Counsel for Patent Owner Angel Technologies LLC



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. BENJAMIN B. BEDERSON was served electronically via e-mail on June 14, 2023, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Lisa K. Nugyen
(lisa.nguyen@allenovery.com)
David M. Tennant
(david.tennant@allenovery.com)
Alan M. Billharz
(allan.billharz@allenovery.com)
Chitrajit Chandrashekar
(chitrajit.chandrashekar@allenovery.com)
Eric E. Lancaster
(eric.lancaster@allenovery.com)
Sara L. Townsend
(sara.townsend@allenovery.com)

McKool Smith, P.C.

/Scott W. Hejny /
Scott W. Hejny
Reg. No. 45,882

